
>-
Department: 
Agency/Operating Unit : 
Organization Code (UACS): 
Fund Cluster: 

JUDICIARY 
SUPREME COURT ANO LOWER COURTS 
29 001 00 00000 

01-REGULAR AGENCY FUND 

Ap~roprlatlons Allotments 

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS ANO BALANCES 

As of the Quarter Ending June 30, 2019 

C~,r~nt Year Dbliaations Current Year Disbursements 

~ 
~ 

Balances 

FAR-1 

Particulars 
UACS 
CODE Authorized 

Appropriati<in 

Adjustments 

(Tran•f•r to f I Adju~ted Allotments Received 
Adjustments 
(Withdr3Will, 

Rulignment) 
Transfer To Transfer From Ad~:!:1.!~I I en~:gc:: 31 2nd Quarter 

ending June 30 
3rd Quarter 

1111ding Sept. lO 
4th Quarter 

ending Dec. 31 
Total 1st Quarter ending I 2nd Quarter ending I 3rd Quarter I 4th Quarter Total Un111leued 

Appropriation 
Unobligated 
Allotment 

Unpaid Obligation& 

(15-20)•(23+24) 

From Appropnations 
Realignmant) 

March 31 June 30 ending Sepl 30 ending Dee. 31 

O::n:!te J Noc:!!nC:::d 
5s(J+4) 

L CURRENT YEAR BUDGETIAPPROPRlATIONS 
A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 

General Administration and Support 

Gen-' Mana ement and Su fHVf5/on 

10-[{6+(-)7)­

!+91 
11 12 13 ,. , .. 

(11+12+13+14) 
16 17 11 19 11s+1~~a+19I I 21• 1s-101 22• (10-15) 23 

Personnel 478.461.00000 478461.00000 478.461.00000 9927200000 000 5TT73300000 136.26a02742 31038989378 448.657.92"120 11949518363 259.073.23614 131075078.80 68089501.43 
Maintenanee&other 1627.035000.00 1627035.00000 1627035000.00 000 000 1.62703500000 218.078186.24 73820560671 95628379295 19287271008 763.31012308 670751.207.05 10095979 
Financial 
t"'.amlal~ 344053.00000 344.05300000 344053.000.00 000 0.00 34405J.OOOJJO 8.233.095.92 6672.848.30 14.905.94422 441071948 585773100 329147.055.78 4637493.74 

~~-,,Wntlon for Person~~-s--_,.nu I 
Tetmina!LnveandRettrement T 1465.356.oooool T 1465.356.oooooT ,.465.356000001 I T f 1-465.356.oooooT 379104.154221 10011111218T . I l 539.821.866401 31910415422T 160.11111218T l I w-~ l 925.534.133.60 
F ·ementi.torthefiamofunfilled 7253025.00000 1253025.ooooo 7.253.025.ooooo r558i97852900' 99212000001 1.565TT447100 483000000"" 970.00000000 1_453,..,.,.,ooooo 483.oooooooo 970.00000000 ,moooooo.oo 112n4471.00 

24 

l.ulnt>-sumfor Meritorious Performance 000 000 000 l 
sunflfVfslonofLowe,-Cou,u 

Personnel Services 34304300000 343.04300000 343043.00000 000 000 343043.00000 82.236.28930 15622158986 23845787916 9223628930 15622158986 tsrffl.H 104585120.84 
Mairwenance & other I ia-ni .es 35320700000 35320700000 35320700000 000 000 353201.00000 90884.3B7. 8 9685725408 1TT.74164136 8088438728 9685725408 177741 1.H 175465,358.64 
Financial 

~"""" 
Support to Operations 

Judicial and Sar CouneH 
PenonnelServices 
Mairtenanca & Othet Ooerating Expenses 
Finaoeial 

Phfll In• Judi I Academ 

3767900000 
2816100000 

37.679.00000 
2816100000 28.16100000 

0001 000 

37679.00000 
2816100000 

967667553 
~ 

189177481!8 
218351456 

2!1.59442421 
3.782.28570 

967667553 
1598TT114 

18.91774868 
218351456 

28.594424.21 

~ 
9084575.79 

24378 714.30 

PeBonne!Services 9842000000 98420.00000 96_42000000 0.00 000 98.-420.00000 19.816.07199 3932081484 51!.93688683 19.61607199 39320.81484 AIHBBl.13 39.483.113.17 
M..-itenanee&Olher nus 92810000.00 9281000000 9281000000 ooo 000 92810.00000 4.90026643 51.47454584 56.374812.27 4.90026843 5147454584 :S74 12.%7 36435.187.73 
Finaneial 

0.00 

Mandaro,y or COntlnuinq Legal Educat1orr 
PwsonnelSeMces I 9510.00000 9.51000000 9.510.00000 ooo ooo 9510000.00 2.02196469 3615851.60 5.637.81629 2021964.69 3615851&0 1n71t1f.21 3872183.71 
M..-.tenanee&other 675500000 675500000 675500000 000 000 675500000 80.214.00 2700000 107.21400 8021400 27.00000 101714.00 6647.786.00 
Fl,..... 

Outl- ooo ooo ooo ooo ·1 7 
Loaltv Funded Pro 11ct.s 

Subsldv ro ,.ted Bar of the Phil$. 
Maintenance&Olhel' ExDenses 10000000000 100.00000000 100000.00000 100.00000000 :,000000000 50.000.00000 5000000000 000.00 50000.000.00 

Enr.rnrfse Info S Plan EJS1>1 
Maintenanc.&Other 

"""" .,.raw. 
Caohl 

1tlona 
a.R.T.C. 

Personnel Services 
Maintenanee&Other 

~Sefvices 
Maintenance&Other 

c.M.T.C.C. 
Personnel SeMces 
Maintenance& c 

d,M.C.T.C. 
PefsonnelSerric 
M• &C 
··-s 
Persome!Services 
Malnt &Other 

f.S.H.D.C. -­Mainlenanee&other 
a.S.H.C .. c . .................. 

Maintenaic:e&Other 
h.C.F.C. 

._ ... 

-

30000.IXIOOO 30.00000000 3000000000 30000.00000 30000.00000 JOOOCJOOOO 30.00000000 30000000.00 
118.514.00000 116.51400000 116514.00000 11651400000 116514.000.00 

1.1so.236000001 I 11ao.236.000001 11ao.2JS.ooo.001 I I t 1.1so.236000001 I I I I I I I I I I I 11eo,235.QQQ,QQ_ 

~ 
1269351!00000 

~ 
14419900000 

~ 
29838200000 

424.236.00000 

1.682.666.00000 
325546.00000 

130.810.00000 

9.2&1.958.00000 
1269359.000.00 

780.269.00000 
144.19900000 

1.692862.00000 
29838.200000 

2069.591.00000 
424.236.000.00 

1682.1566.00000 
32554600000 

1097600000 

26118.00000 

926095800000 
1269351!000.00 

7ll026900000 
14419900000 

!.692.862.00000 
298382.00000 

2.069.597.00000 
424236.00000 

_1682.56600000 
~~46.00000 

24481.00000 
1 □ 976.00000 

5.58797852900 000 (13287657266i 14.71605995632 1792.671.351.22 
335.366.37358 0.00 0.00 1269.35800000 

000 

~ 

000 

~ 

.!L!!!l 

.!L!!!l 

~-: I ~::~::: 
000 1692882.00000 
000 298382.00000 

.Q,Q!l:1 __ 2.069.59700000 
0001 424236.00000 

113267TT014 
24046.411354 

328809.69617 
46.513.69503 

4□74115.541109 

::1 1 ~~·::::::1 ~:~!:-~ 
fil!QI 24.48100000) 41119.70559 
.QJ!Q_I 10915000001 98,18100 

fil!QI 1JO.a10.000001 22.597.06364 
fil!Q I _ 2&11aoooool 611.8so.oo 

3647185.01631 
1oa.11e31e135 

364278.89282 
1201093816 

7387878448□ 

1944328206 

87019324435 

707117.960.0B 
1556249876 

5.43963636753 
443544752.43 

557S.S65276 
3605742170 

1.065.597.540TT 
55.958.9TT09 

1.2TT.678.79244 
99.332.18010 

1.□42.950.95287 

70.07903315 

16.076.53456 
20160002 

79.45122027 
1.253.657.80 

1TT233735987 
30642556601 

169978.78136 
1998702019 

328.440.42917 
4.312945212 

40362282530 

3338&114195 
52072.71995 

74967.92 

3635.310212.79 
110685585.29 

38560550065 
154110.08347 

735135.52351 
2102054097 

87133921142 

7□424025361 

1624517392 

1128911009 
12193832 

51805250 

5407141A1.A 
419111151,!! 

~ ... 
10l1575J$2.18 

~...:!!!. 

~.,I! 
~A 

1.G381003M.51 

~ 

~ 
1N,IOl.24 

l!.m.l_45.....2!_ 
1,23,STIUO 

9 276 223.588.79 
825813247.57 

222.722 337 .24 
108.141 578.30 

627 264.459.23 
232 425 022.91 

791.918207.56 
~.819.90 

639715047.13 
~.966.85 

8.404 465.44 
10.774399.98 

51352 779.73 
24 864 342.20 

32 188 734.87 
24 433.601.13 

1962380.75 
1 690.318.04 

4.021 588.09 
1 806984.00 

2.11a1ss.n 
1588215.81 

4 850.557 31 
1761139.28 

32 218.88 

~ 

117875.27 
17 905.30 

PllrsonnelServk:es I I ooo 
M. &Olher 7090800000 _7080800000 

173.554.92721 000 173.554.927.21 45182.27 24 1283 65497 
0.00 (48051.26133 2275673867 5.96,.99072 6989179.44 

113.55492721 
12.855.180.16 

4186864542 
3282399.15 

12794191911 
699828451 

1•110.,..u 
10,280.182.H 9901578.51 I ~:~;~·: 

I. Ad·. of consl '"Ue&tion& led & other cases 
Penonne!Services 759.m,ooooo 1 759112.000001 759TT2,00000T 1 oool oool 759772.oooool 151_343_069a8T 22611502694! l - i 3TT458.096821 15134306989i--m-1,s02694i ~- i 377G1JIK12T T 382313903.18 l 

&Olher 353-441000 □□ 35344100000 35344100000 0.00 000 353441.00000 37.445.334.19 2307741218 60.522.74637 3744533419 2307741218 IO!li22.7"-37 292918=-•.63 

Pension and Griltuitv Fund/ Retirement Benefit& Fund 
Terminal Leave 

Retir G 
Mai &Ott """"-Olhers 1n1eaae g..-jF.. 

0.00 000 000 000 000 000 

11433808800 
n.97440300 

114338.08800 35.282"1360 76164660.80 
73974.40300 1729800300 56676.39920 

_111.441.09460 
~.974402.20 

3528241380 
17298.00300 

7616468□ 80 

56676.39920 
111"79!':IO 
n114402.20 

2,890.993.40 
0.80 



Particulars 

8. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 
Ml$Clllaneous Per50Mel Benefits Fund 

CompensationAdiustrnerlt 
One Month Mid/Ynr End Bonus 

.£. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 

UACS 
.CODE 

Retirement and Life Insurance Premium 
Genet"al Administration and Support 
General Mmment & Supervision 
SupeMlion of Lower Courts 

rt to Operation 

Operations 
!!]£_ 
M1TC 
iii'cc 
MCTC 
"1CC 
SHOC 
SHCC 
CFC 
Adj. of con$!. gue5Uons. appealed & other cases 

P~Semces 
Customs Duties and Taxu 

Malntenance&Other 1tlng Expenses 
Others (please soecifyl 

TOTAL CURRENT YEAR BUDGET /APPROPRIATIONS 

Appropriati~~s 

Authorized 
,¾,propriation 

28.132.00000 
3012800000 

3427.00000 
8!4700000 

&!900000 

479.146.00000 
~ 
10121700000 

94087.00000 
75,09000000 
1614.00000 
~ 

000 

~76700000 

~.407,m,ooo.oo 

Adjustments 
(Transfer to/ 

From 
Realignment) 

Adjusted 
Appropriations 

5•(3+4) 

28.132.00000 
3012800000 

~ 
664700000 

''"'"""' 
479146'00000 
~ 
~ 

94.067.00000 
75090,00000 

1814.000.00 
6906,00000 

000 
44767.00000 

.~,407,m,ooo.oo 

~

ornfiodC0<f<t,.. 
MARI I. DE JOYA 

C Judcial Officer, Oivis10n ~JLf-

Allotments Reeeived 

28132,00000 
30.12800000 

3.42700000 
884700000 

8e9.00000 

479148,00000 
44.49400000 

101217.00000 
9-4087,00000 
75.090.00000 

1,111400000 

~ 

"'" 44,767000.00 

:U,595,182,-491.00 

Adjustments 
(Withdrawal, 
Realignment) 

Allotments 

Transfer To 

000 

= 
000 

~ 

000 

000 
i2'i 
000 

~ = 000 

7.372.906a0 

= 

Current Year Obli.9.ations 

Transfer From Ad,!~::e!;:al I en~:tg~=~c: 31 

10z:((6+(-)7}· 

fill 

::1 ~ 
_Q_.Q9_ 
000 
Qfil 

3.427.00000 
8.!4700000 

68900000 

11 

14n32s49 
636173533 

705.90895 
1 02-4,!3244 

2nd Quarter 
ending June JO 

12 

1236373876 
1260173991 

1.27564158 
1966171313 

24 513 51 

000 479.146.00000 112.79364665 11666749600 
000 44,49400000 11,973,861!91 12,69299782 
Q.Q9 101,21700000 2355634186 25074154750 
000 94.08700000 21.70994530 23038,60730 
000 75.09000000 17970258TT 1925075650 
000 1.814.00000 41859168 44084723 
000 6906.00000 152932819 1,488.47982 
000 7372.90680 2.668.98909 4503917 71 

_Q__QQ_ 44767,00000 7.899.852.63 14835.43251 

3rd Quarter 
endingSept.30 

13 

4th Quarter 
endingOec.31 

14 

0.001 280,tM,834.oH 12so.199~.0111 34,SM,982.491.ooJ s,542,0401902.11 J 9.9&7,KO,HU4 

~ 

Total 

, .. 
f11+12+13+t4: 

19.84106524 
18963-475.24 

~ 
2.993.01057 

25.07766 

231,461346.65 
2468686673 
4863098936 
44,74855260 
37221.01527 

659.43891 
3015.80801 
7.372.90680 

22.53528514 

Current Year Disbursements 

1st Quarter ending 12nd Quarter ending I 3rd Quarter I 4th Quarter 
Mirch 31 June 30 ending Sept 30 endinJDec. 31 

16 

582537512 
6311173533 

705,90895 
1024!3244 

~ 

11075661714 
1168554803 
2321194859 
2144069790 
1783016313 

41859168 
1.52932819 
2,19429716 
7!199.85263 

17 

939646667 
1260173991 

127564158 
1.96817813 

2451351 

7833686143 
12828561.J.4 
24.82561627 
2281790627 
18.8190<1479 

cssnJ.<1 
146632057 
156690594 

14,635432.51 

" 19 

15,530,000,994.1S1 S,411,747,215.:Mil ll,.IOSl,105,1113.41 

Approved By: 

c~ :z:~ COU!f'&i Chief df.,gffice 
Fiscal Management and Budget Office 
Om· 

Total 

20-
.1~+17+18+19) 

1S,221141.7t 
11,!!3475.24 

1.981550.53 
2.ln010.87 

~~ 

111093471.57 
2431,(.12U7 
471:17,!'7'-• 

~ 
31 .... .207.n 
...!!!!.!!!:!! 
;01s1148.n 
37.1203.10 

22.~.J.! 

15,320,153,111.TT 

Unreleased 
Appropriation 

21s(S·10) 

Balances 

Unobligated 
Allotment 

Unpaid Obligations 

(15-20)•(23+24) 

o!':.:::le I No~!n°:.:i::d 
22"' (10-15} 

8290934.76 
11164524.76 

1.445 449.47 
5 853,989.43 

843 922.34 

23 

4619,223.45 

247 884 653.35 42,367,868.08 
19827133.27 352 737.36 
52 586 010.64 793.414,50 
49338,447.40 489 748.43 
37 868 984.73 571 807.35 

954,561 09 1,269.89 
3.892 191 99 159.25 

3,611103.70 
22231 714.86 

~I.. 19,0l5,981,4H.BS J 20ll,147,7H.31 

24 



Agency: JUDICIARY 

Operating Unit: 

Ofganization Code (UACS): 

SUPREME COURT OF THE PHILIPPINES 

29 001 00 00000 

Fund Cluster: 01-REGULAR AGENCY FUND 

Particulars 

L Agency Specific Budget 
CY 2009 - R.A. No. ~524 

Personnel Services 
Maintenance & other Q, 
capjta!Qut!ays 

CY 2010 - R.A. No. 9970 
PersoonelServices 
Maintenance & other 01 
CapitalOutlavs 

CY 2011 - R.A. No.10147 
Persomel Services 

._, .. 

Maintenance & other Operating Exoenses 

CY 2012 - R.A. No. 10155 
PersonnelSIMYices 
Maintenance & Other Operating Exoenses 
CapitalOuttays 

CY 2013 - R.A. No.10352 
PersonnetSemces 
Maintenance & other 01 
CapitalOutlays 

CY 2D14 - R.A. No. 10633 
Personnel Services 
Mai'ttenance & other 01 
Capitaloutlays 

CY 2015 - R.A. No. 10651 
PeraonnelServices 
Maintenance & Other Operating Exoenses 
Capital Outlays 

CY 2016 - R.A. No. 10717 
Personnel Services 
Maintenance & other Ooerabnt:1 
CaaitalOuttays 

CY 2017 • R.A. No. 10924 
Personnel Services 
Maintenance & Other Ope~ 
CapitalOUttays 

CY 2018 - R.A. No. 10964 
Personnel Services 
Maintenance & Other 
C 

!,_ SpecialPurpose Funds -
Miscellaneous Pel'SQIV\el Benefits Fund 

Personnels-vices 

UACS 
CODE 

101101 

Pension and Gratuty Fund/ Retirement Benefits Fund 
Terminal leave 
Retirement Gratuity 

Priority Dmtlooment:Assistance Fund 
Maintenance & other Operating Expenses 

sfpleasespecify) 
ocally Funded Prole( 

I SubsidvtolnteqratedBarofthePhil5.CY2016 
Enterprise Info SY5tem Plan (EISP) CY 2015 

ConsL/Repai,/RcbabofHOJs 

.!!!, Automatic Appropriations 
Retirement and life Insurance Premium 

Sub.Total 

GRANO TOT& 

Certified• Correct\ 

Aml~JOY~/ 
,C Ch~tc~al oo:e,, BuUet ~Slon 
iscal Management and Budget Office 

Date. ~ 

104102 

Appropriatio~ 

Authorized 
Appropriation 

_!4_7.92124 

40055.2()6.59 
12411964.71 

542.038.15 
104.862.849.59 

4111.536.057.46 
1055.915,304.79 

2,000,000.00 

23.333.630.74 
32350.650.44 

1,890,'55,823.71 

Adjusbnefl .. 
(Transfer 
to/From 

Reafignme 
nt) 

Adjusted 
Appropriations 

5=(3+4) 

447.921.24 

Allotments 
Received 

2~~-2~~=~ 

,cw_:·::~ I 104.:·::: 
418,536,057.46 251.292.717.46 

1055915 304-79 958198 897.13 
000 000 00 2 000 000.00 

9696 785 79 
1462,283.35 

;;;::::~ I ,~::::~~ 

1,890,455,823.71j 1,734,371,552.B5 

Adju5bnents 
(Wllbdrawal, 
Realignment} 

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES 

As of the Quarter Ending June 30, 2019 

Allotments 

Transfer To I Transfer From 

Current Year Obligations 

1st Quartet" 2nd Quarter Adjusted Total 
Allobnonls ending March 31 I ending June 30 

10=1{6+(-)7]-
8+9} 

447,92124 

-400552()6.59 

11 

212.411.954.11 I -40 ss1 385.93 

542.038.15 
104,862,54959 

542.03815 
9152.785.40 

12 

251.292.717.461 21924~40521 
958198897.13 8503tji06.52 21734,258.82 

2000000.00 

9696785.79 
1462,283.35 

23333630.74 

~ 

917834-1.52 

3rd Quarter 
endingSept.30 

13 

4thQuartar 
ending Dec. 31 

14 

Current Year Disbursements 

Total .= Qu:rterch I 2nd Quarter I 3rd Quarter I 4th Quarter 
"~

1 
ar ending June 30 ending Sept. 30 ending Dec. 31 

15= 
(11+12+13+14) 

16 

40551 38593 t 406St 385.93 

542038.15 
9152.785.40 

542,038.15 

17 

21 924 40.52 21 854 508.57 35 157 6ll 
106 766165.34 48 160 412.46 12 900 .46 

s.111a.341.si t ss1s341.s2 

18 19 

Total 

»= 
(16+17+18+19) 

-4065138593 

542,038.15 

21889666.25 
6106Q66&.92 

Y7834t.52 

1,7!4,371,552.851_ 117,180,08.041 21,73',2~.l:Z 0.00 o.oot 111,914,955.ssl 121.011,11s.a) 12.935,414.14 0.00 0.00( 1~0~100.77 

Approved By: 

Page 1 of 1 

Unreleased 

Appropriations 

21=(5-10) 

FAR No.1 

§ Current.YearApprop.riabons 

Supplemental Appropriations 

Continuing Appropriations 

Balances 

Unpaid Obligations(15• 
20)=(23+24) 

Unobligated .......... 

22=(10-15) 

447.9212, 

400552Q6.59 
171760578.78 

Due,nd 
Demandable 

23 

95710064.19 I 915278540 

229368476.94 3457427 
851432731.79 45705496.42 

2000000.00 

9696785.79 
1462,21335 

13 455,28922 
130067,258.10 

Not Yet Due ... 
Demandable 

24 

o.oo I 1,5'5.456,nus I sc,n2,ass.os 0.00 




